If you have any questions, feel free to contact us at (844) 310-5556.

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky

Customer Connection

Fixed

Charge

 0 - 100,000

Per Gallon

Rate

 Over

100,000 Per

Gallon Rate

Fixed

Charge

 0 - 100,000

Per Gallon

Rate

 Over

100,000 Per

Gallon Rate

5/8" Meter 13.27$   0.005765$ 0.003978$  17.53$   0.007617$ 0.005256$

3/4" Meter 13.27$   0.005765$ 0.003978$  17.53$   0.007617$ 0.005256$

1" Meter 33.18$   0.005765$ 0.003978$  43.84$   0.007617$ 0.005256$

1.5" Meter 66.35$   0.005765$ 0.003978$  87.66$   0.007617$ 0.005256$

2" Meter 106.16$ 0.005765$ 0.003978$  140.26$ 0.007617$ 0.005256$

3" Meter 199.04$ 0.005765$ 0.003978$  262.97$ 0.007617$ 0.005256$

4" Meter 331.74$ 0.005765$ 0.003978$  438.29$ 0.007617$ 0.005256$

6" Meter 663.47$ 0.005765$ 0.003978$  876.57$ 0.007617$ 0.005256$

Municipally Owned Hydrants 8.58$   11.34$

Private Hydrants and Sprinklers 38.82$   51.29$

Ambleside Private Fire Surcharge 3.86$   5.10$

Current Monthly Rates Proposed Monthly Rates

Typical Customer, by Class

Average

Monthly

Gallons

Current

Monthly Bill

Proposed

Monthly Bill

Dollar

Change %  Change

Residential, 5/8" 3,438   33.09$   43.72$   10.63$   32.12%

Commercial, 5/8" 3,686   34.52$   45.60$   11.09$   32.12%

Industrial, 5/8" 6,387   50.09$   66.18$   16.09$   32.12%

Public Authority, 2" 9,786   69.69$   92.07$   22.38$   32.12%

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky
Docket No. 2022-00147
Notice of Proposed Increase Exhibit 7

1

Exhibit 8

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky Exhibit 8
Docket No. 2022-00147
Reconciliation of Rate Base to Capitalization

Line No.

13-Month Average,
Forecast Period ended

12/31/2023

1 Total Capitalization: 9,687,725$
2
3 Reconciling Items:
4 Change in Gross Plant in Service 225,565
5 Restatement of Accumulated Depreciation (452,122)
6 Estimated Cash Working Capital (344,701)

[…]

Total Deferred Charges 857,655$   459,316$   (97,419)$   1,219,312$   1,189,719$   -$   (274,032)$   1,050,849$   915,687$

Deferred Maintenance Expense and Regulatory Commission Expense

Account Description
Deferral

Account Start
Deferral

Account End

Deferral Balance,
Base Period at

9/30/2022

Amortization,
Base Period at

9/30/2022

Deferral Balance,
Forecast Period at

12/31/2023

Amortization,
Forecast Period

at 12/31/2023

611100 Rate Case Amortization 170002 170010 1,177,032$   51,318$   1,177,032$   160,706$

512012 Deferred Maintenance Expense 181001 181016 1,018,510$   67,395$   1,018,510$   65,175$

Base Period Forecast Period

Pro-Forma Balances

6

Exhibit 29

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky Exhibit 29

Case No. 2022-00147

Rate Case Exhibits

Base Period: September 30, 2022

Forecast Period:  December 31, 2023

Water Operations

Pro-Forma Income Statement

Line
No. Description Ref

 Base Period -
Actuals

 Base Period -
Estimated

 Total Base
Period

 Forecast
Period

Adjustment

 Total Forecast
Period - Present

Rates
 Proposed
Increase

 Forecast
Period After

Increase

[A] [B] [C] [D] [E] [F] [G]

1 Operating Revenues
2 Service Revenues - Water Exh 29.1 1,662,015   1,592,451   3,254,466   7,425   3,261,891   1,047,688   4,309,579
3 Service Revenues - Sewer -   -  -  -  -  -   -
4 Miscellaneous Revenues Exh 29.1 297   - 297  -  297   - 297
5 Uncollectible Accounts Exh 29.2 (35,906)  (91,928)   (127,834) (292) (128,126) (41,153)   (169,278)

6 Total Operating Revenues 1,626,406   1,500,524   3,126,929   7,133   3,134,063   1,006,535   4,140,598

7 Maintenance Expenses
8 Salaries and Wages Exh 29.3 -   -  -  -  -  -   -
9 Purchased Power Exh 29.5 63,790   51,075   114,865  - 114,865 - 114,865

10 Purchased Water / Sewer Exh 29.6 62,796   61,602   124,398  (1,194)   123,204 - 123,204
11 Maintenance and Repair Exh 29.7 74,661   108,275   182,935  (6,718)   176,218 - 176,218
12 Maintenance Testing Exh 29.8 12,732   12,296   25,028   - 25,028 - 25,028
13 Meter Reading -   -  -  -  - -   -
14 Chemicals Exh 29.9 39,851   61,007   100,858  3,027   103,885 - 103,885
15 Transportation Exh 29.10 21,718   21,401   43,119   5,717   48,835 - 48,835
16 Operating Exp. Charged to Plant Exh 29.4 (11,433)  (35,244)   (46,677)   (91,535)   (138,212) - (138,212)
17 Outside Services - Other Exh 29.11 23,884   12,401   36,285   (12,874)   23,411 - 23,411

18 Total 287,999   292,812   580,811  (103,577)   477,234   - 477,234

19 General Expenses
20 Salaries and Wages Exh 29.3 497,527   383,713   881,240  55,454   936,694   - 936,694
21 Office Supplies & Other Office Exp.Exh 29.12 29,676   23,066   52,742   (1,250)   51,492   - 51,492
22 Regulatory Commission Exp. Exh 29.13 25,659   25,659   51,318   109,389  160,706   - 160,706
23 Pension & Other Benefits Exh 29.14 126,050   126,958   253,009  56,775   309,783   - 309,783
24 Rent Exh 29.15 4,333   14,445   18,778   1,247   20,025   - 20,025
25 Insurance Exh 29.16 46,341   57,924   104,265  9,136   113,401   - 113,401
26 Office Utilities Exh 29.17 11,339   13,199   24,538   (3,829)   20,708   - 20,708
27 Miscellaneous Exh 29.18 392,690   250,447   643,137  24,425   667,561   - 667,561

28 Total 1,133,614   895,411   2,029,025   251,346  2,280,371   - 2,280,371

29 Depreciation Exh 29.19 173,223   219,132   392,355  81,850   474,205   - 474,205
30 Amortization of PAA Exh 29.20 (1,830)  (1,830)   (3,660)   - (3,660) - (3,660)
31 Payroll Taxes Exh 29.22 26,818   39,479   66,297   5,676   71,972 - 71,972
32 Franchise Tax Exh 29.22 -   -  -  -  -  -   -
33 Gross Receipts Tax Exh 29.22 -   -  -  -  -  -   -
34 Property Taxes Exh 29.22 24,703   88,552   113,256  3,366   116,621   - 116,621
35 Special Assessments Exh 29.22 -   -  -  -  -  -   -
36 Utility/Commission Tax Exh 29.22 115   6,509   6,624   15   6,638   1,643   8,281
37 Other General Taxes Exh 29.22 67,253   (67,253)   -  -  -  -   -
38 Income Taxes - Federal Exh 29.23 71,221   (114,407)   (43,186)   (49,015)   (92,201)   200,476   108,275
39 Income Taxes - State Exh 29.23 28,074   (38,898)   (10,824)   (12,284)   (23,108)   50,245   27,137
40 Amortization of CIAC Exh 29.21 (5,154)  (5,202)   (10,356)   - (10,356) - (10,356)

41 Total 384,423   126,082   510,505  29,606   540,111   252,363   792,474

42 Total Operating Expenses 1,806,036   1,314,305   3,120,341   177,374  3,297,715   252,363   3,550,079

43 Net Operating Income (179,630)  186,219   6,588   (170,241)   (163,653)   754,172   590,519

Column Calculations:

[A]- Company's ledger amounts for Base Period through March 31, 2022

[B]- Company's estimates for remainder of Base Period, through September 30, 2022

[C]- Sum of Column [A] & [B]

[D]- Difference of Columns [C] & [E]

[E]- Company's forecast for the twelve months ended December 31, 2023

[F]- Amounts calculated based on Company's supporting schedules

[G]- Sum of Column [E] & [F]

1

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky Exhibit 29.1

Case No. 2022-00147

Rate Case Schedules

Base Period: September 30, 2022

Forecast Period:  December 31, 2023

Service Revenue

Line No. Description

[…]

8 6"   36   876.57$   31,410$   2,878,707   7.617$   21,926$   43,583,046   5.256$   229,059$   282,395$
9 Municipally Owned Hydrants 3,528   11.34$   39,993$   -   -$   -$   -   -$   -$   39,993$

10 Private Hydrants and Sprinklers 696   51.29$   35,697$   -   -$   -$   -   -$   -$   35,697$
11 Ambleside Private Fire Surcharge 2,604   5.10$   13,280$   -   -$   -$   -   -$   -$   13,280$
12 Total 79,246   1,571,390$   291,756,305   2,222,209$   98,175,442   515,980$   4,309,579$

13 WSCK Total 79,246   1,571,390$   291,756,305   2,222,209$   98,175,442   515,980$   4,309,579$

% Flat 36% % Vol 64% 100%

3

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky Exhibit 29 Schedule A
Case No. 2022-00147
Bill Comparisons

Usage, 000 Gallons
Present
Rates

Proposed
Rates Difference

Percent
Difference

0 13.27$   17.53$   4.26$   32.12%
1 19.04   25.15   6.11   32.12%
2 24.80   32.77   7.97   32.12%
3 30.57   40.38   9.82   32.12%
4 36.33   48.00   11.67   32.12%
5 42.10   55.62   13.52   32.12%
6 47.86   63.23   15.37   32.12%
7 53.63   70.85   17.22   32.12%
8 59.39   78.47   19.08   32.12%
9 65.16   86.08   20.93   32.12%

10 70.92   93.70   22.78   32.12%
15 99.75   131.78   32.04   32.12%
20 128.57   169.87   41.30   32.12%
25 157.40   207.95   50.55   32.12%
30 186.22   246.03   59.81   32.12%
35 215.05   284.12   69.07   32.12%
40 243.87   322.20   78.33   32.12%
45 272.70   360.28   87.59   32.12%
50 301.52   398.37   96.85   32.12%

Average Use:
3.438 33.09   43.72   10.63   32.12%

Usage, 000 Gallons
Present
Rates

Proposed
Rates Difference

Percent
Difference

0 13.27$   17.53$   4.26$   32.12%
1 19.04   25.15   6.11   32.12%
2 24.80   32.77   7.97   32.12%
3 30.57   40.38   9.82   32.12%
4 36.33   48.00   11.67   32.12%
5 42.10   55.62   13.52   32.12%
6 47.86   63.23   15.37   32.12%
7 53.63   70.85   17.22   32.12%
8 59.39   78.47   19.08   32.12%
9 65.16   86.08   20.93   32.12%

10 70.92   93.70   22.78   32.12%
15 99.75   131.78   32.04   32.12%
20 128.57   169.87   41.30   32.12%
25 157.40   207.95   50.55   32.12%
30 186.22   246.03   59.81   32.12%
35 215.05   284.12   69.07   32.12%
40 243.87   322.20   78.33   32.12%
45 272.70   360.28   87.59   32.12%
50 301.52   398.37   96.85   32.12%

Average Use:
3.686 34.52   45.60   11.09   32.12%

Residential, 5/8"

Commercial, 5/8"

4

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky Exhibit 29 Schedule A
Case No. 2022-00147
Bill Comparisons

Usage, 000 Gallons
Present
Rates

Proposed
Rates Difference

Percent
Difference

0 13.27$   17.53$   4.26$   32.12%
1 19.04   25.15   6.11   32.12%
2 24.80   32.77   7.97   32.12%
3 30.57   40.38   9.82   32.12%
4 36.33   48.00   11.67   32.12%
5 42.10   55.62   13.52   32.12%
6 47.86   63.23   15.37   32.12%
7 53.63   70.85   17.22   32.12%
8 59.39   78.47   19.08   32.12%
9 65.16   86.08   20.93   32.12%

10 70.92   93.70   22.78   32.12%
15 99.75   131.78   32.04   32.12%
20 128.57   169.87   41.30   32.12%
25 157.40   207.95   50.55   32.12%
50 301.52   398.37   96.85   32.12%
75 445.65   588.78   143.14   32.12%

100 589.77   779.20   189.43   32.12%
150 788.67   1,041.98   253.31   32.12%
200 987.57   1,304.77   317.20   32.12%

Average Use:
6.387 50.09   66.18   16.09   32.12%

Usage, 000 Gallons
Present
Rates

Proposed
Rates Difference

Percent
Difference

0 13.27$   17.53$   4.26$   32.12%
1 19.04   25.15   6.11   32.12%
2 24.80   32.77   7.97   32.12%
3 30.57   40.38   9.82   32.12%
4 36.33   48.00   11.67   32.12%
5 42.10   55.62   13.52   32.12%
6 47.86   63.23   15.37   32.12%
7 53.63   70.85   17.22   32.12%
8 59.39   78.47   19.08   32.12%
9 65.16   86.08   20.93   32.12%

10 70.92   93.70   22.78   32.12%
15 99.75   131.78   32.04   32.12%
20 128.57   169.87   41.30   32.12%
25 157.40   207.95   50.55   32.12%
50 301.52   398.37   96.85   32.12%
75 445.65   588.78   143.14   32.12%

100 589.77   779.20   189.43   32.12%
150 788.67   1,041.98   253.31   32.12%
200 987.57   1,304.77   317.20   32.12%

Average Use:
9.786 69.69   92.07   22.38   32.12%

Usage, 000 Gallons
Present
Rates

Proposed
Rates Difference

Percent
Difference

Municipally Owned
Hydrants 8.58$   11.34$   2.76$   32.12%
Private Hydrants and
Sprinklers 38.82   51.29   12.47   32.12%
Ambleside Private Fire
Surcharge 3.86   5.10   1.24   32.12%

Industrial, 5/8"

Public Authority, 2"

Fire Service

5

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky Exhibit 29 Schedule A
Case No. 2022-00147
Revenue Statistics

Base Period
Forecast
Period

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Year Ended

9/30/2022 2022 2023 2024 2025

Water Sales, 000 gallons:

Residential 235,542   242,615   231,285   239,581   223,991   213,520   220,384   219,723   219,063   218,405
Commercial 84,140   85,597   87,827   72,541   77,322   72,989   77,659   77,427   77,194   76,962
Industrial 50,574   61,872   74,503   62,764   51,248   62,785   57,591   57,418   57,246   57,074
Public Authority 43,804   55,126   50,706   38,714   30,749   42,109   37,292   37,181   37,069   36,957
Wholesale -   -   -   609   -   -   -   -   -   -

Customer Count:
Year Average
Residential 5,334   5,318   5,352   5,349   5,322   5,326   5,326   5,301   5,277   5,252   #
Commercial 707   685   657   654   653   658   658   655   652   649   #
Industrial 16   15   14   14   14   14   14   14   14   14   #
Public Authority 65   65   65   65   65   65   65   65   64   64   #
Wholesale -   -   -   1   -   -   -   -   -   -   #
Fire 410   520   619   589   572   569   569   569   569   569   #

[…]

Fire 410   629   608   570   556   569   569   569   569   569

Avg. Sales/Customer, 000 Gallons:
Residential 44   46   43   45   42   40   41   41   42   42
Commercial 119   125   134   111   118   111   118   118   118   119
Industrial 3,263   4,267   5,322   4,483   3,596   4,485   4,114   4,120   4,127   4,134
Public Authority 679   848   780   596   470   648   574   575   576   577

6

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky Exhibit 29, Schedule B
Docket No. 2022-00147
Pro-Forma Salaries & Wages, Pension & Other Benefits, & Payroll Taxes

Salaries & Wages

Line No.  Account Description
Total Base

Year
Forecast Period

Adjustment

Total Forecast
Period -Present

Rates

[A] [C] [B]
1 Salaries & Wages - Maintenance - -  -
2 Salaries & Wages - General 881,239.91  55,453.63  936,693.54
3 Total Salaries & Wages - Water 881,239.91  55,453.63  936,693.54

Pension & Other Benefits

Line No.  Account Description
Total Base

Year
Forecast Period

Adjustment

Total Forecast
Period -Present

Rates

4 531001 401K Profit Sharing 22,170.94  5,786.34  27,957.29
5 531002 401K Match 20,553.57  16,722.81  37,276.38
6 532001 Health Admin and Stop Loss 29,353.05  - 29,353.05
7 532002 Dental 6,807.65   (568.90)   6,238.74
8 532005 Employee Insurance Deductions (48,778.12)  48,778.12  -
9 532006 Health Insurance Claims 204,583.49  (15,988.29)   188,595.20
10 532012 Term Life Insurance 9,847.19   - 9,847.19
11 532013 Term Life Insurance Opt (1,473.31)  - (1,473.31)
12 532900 Other Employee Benefits 1,282.07   597.24  1,879.31
13 Total Water Benefits 244,346.53  55,327.32  299,673.85

Payroll Taxes

Line No.  Account Description
Total Base

Year
Forecast Period

Adjustment

Total Forecast
Period -Present

Rates

14 641100 FICA 64,036.69  5,675.54  69,712.22
15 641200 Payroll Tax -  -  -
16 641300 Employer Health Tax -  -  -
17 642100 Federal Unemployment Tax 582.23  -  582.23
18 642200 State Unemployment Tax 1,677.70   - 1,677.70
19 642300 Other Payroll Taxes -  -  -
20 Total Water Payroll Taxes 66,296.62  5,675.54  71,972.16

1

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky Exhibit 29 Schedule C
Corporate and Regional Allocations
For Base Period Ended September 30, 2022

Corp
Support
Services Corix Cost Centers

Budget Base
Period TTM Sep

2022

Tier 1 Allocation
% Cdn Utilities,

ESC, CWSI

Amount Allocated
to Cdn Utilities,

ESC, CWSI
Tier 1 %

Allocated Gillem

Amount
Allocated to

Gillem
Tier 1 %

Allocated CT
Amount

Allocated to CT

Tier 1 %
Allocated

Investment

Amount
Allocated to
Investment

Tier 1 %
Allocated

Alaska

Amount
Allocated to

Alaska

Tier 1 %
Allocated
Lower48

Amount Allocated